## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Spokane Watercolor Society PO Box 10298 Spokane, WA 99209 www.spokanewatercolor.org

## The Spokane Watercolor Society 2024 National Juried Show

will be at the Northwest Museum of Arts & Culture (The MAC)

Helen South Alexander Gallery 2316 W. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Spokane, WA

April 4 through May 5, 2024

Tuesdays-Sundays 10:00 am-5:00 pm (closed on Mondays)

The show will be juried by Soon Young Warren, an acclaimed watercolorist who has won many national and international awards and was named one of the U.S.'s top 15 watercolor painters of the last 20 years.

The mission of the Spokane Watercolor Society, founded in 1954, is to foster the development and growth of watercolor artists and to promote watercolor art. Thirty paintings were selected from entries across the nation. Ms. Warren will select the winners, with awards in excess of \$1500, in cash and sponsored gifts. There will be a presentation of awards on April 18, from 5:00-8:00 p.m. at The MAC.

Come and celebrate this talented group of watercolor artists, and their diverse styles. It's an inspiring family and friends activity.

Visit <u>www.spokanewatercolor.org</u> for more information.

## CONTACT:

Oral Carper, President, Spokane Watercolor Society e-mail: swspresident1@gmail.com (509) 842-0628

